PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CyOptics, Inc.	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dov Herstein
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 207
City:	YOKNEAM ILLIT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	20692

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7049903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: gcennerazzo@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Kerry Connell
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22357-000
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry Connell

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022368 FRAME: 0676

500803321

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is made as of February 23, 2009 between CyOptics, Inc. ("CyOptics") and Dov Herstein ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CyOptics hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns all of CyOptics's right, title, and interest in and to US 7,049,903, issued on March 23, 2006, inventors: Dov Herstein and Yonatan Biran, and titled: "Transition from a coaxial transmission line to a printed circuit transmission".

CyOptics hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and similar officers of foreign countries to issue patents, other evidence, and forms of intellectual property protection or applications to Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

Optics, Inc.	CyOptics, In
7: <u>SM/L</u>	Ву:
: Person	Its: Pari
ate: 2/24/09	Date:
ommonwealth of Pennsylvania)	Camananana
minionwealth of Felmsylvania) ,)SS:	Commonwea
ounty of Achiga	County of
	On this the
rsonally appeared <u>Etto, & Cocioquektown</u> to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose	
me is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
rposes therein contained.	
witness hereof. Thereunto set my hand and official seal.	In witness h
	27 77 77
	Notary Publi
y commission expires	My commiss
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	partie.
NOTARIAL SEAL	
ROBERT N. SKINNEY Molac Public Upper Macungic Tops Later Sciently	
My Commission Expires Post 2009	

PATENT REEL: 022368 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 03/11/2009